2015006253 WAIVER \$12.00 05/18/2015 11:59:46A 1 PGS Eric Schmitz Monroe County Recorder IN Recorded as Presented

## WAIVER OF PROTEST OF ANNEXATION

The undersigned, Joseph Smith, as authorized agent for Quality Construction Corp., an Indiana corporation and Owner of the real estate hereinafter described, for and in consideration of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, granting to the Owner the right to tap into and connect to the sewer system of the City of Bloomington for the purpose of providing sewer service to the described real estate, now release the right of the Owner of the described real estate, and its successors in title, to remonstrate against any pending or future annexation by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, of such described real estate. The person signing below on behalf of Owner represents and certifies that he or she has full authority to execute this Waiver of Protest of Annexation on behalf of Owner.

The real estate to be served by such sewers and the real estate for which the right of remonstrance against pending or future annexation to the City of Bloomington is released, is described as follows:

	Lot#	Bloomington, IN - Service Address:	Parcel I.D. Number
	5	4117 S. Purple Finch Dr.	53-08-20-200-002.000-008/014-07858-05
	6	4133 S. Purple Finch Dr.	53-08-20-200-020.000-008/014-07858-06
	7	4151 S. Purple Finch Dr.	53-08-20-200-031.000-008/014-07858-07
	8	4175 S. Purple Finch Dr.	53-08-20-200-009.000-008/014-07858-08
7	13	4237 S. Mallard Dr.	53-08-17-301-153.000-008/014-07858-13
	21	1621 W. Dove Dr. Dr.	53-08-20-200-029.000-008/014-07858-21

Legal Description: Lots Numbered 5, 6, 7, 8, 13 and 21 in Eagleview II Subdivision Phase I, as shown by the plate thereof recorded in Plate Cabinet C, Envelope 365, the office of the Recorder of Monroe County, Indiana.

Instrument No.: 2014016337, 12-22-14

in this document, unless required by law.
Signed: White White

Quality Construction,	
By:	
South histel	
Name Printed: Joseph Smith	
Title: President	
STATE OF INDIANA )	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF MONROE )	
Before me, a Notary Public,	personally appeared Joseph Smithand acknowledged the
execution of the above release of th	e right to remonstrate against pending of future annexation to
the City of Broomington, Indiana, to	be his voluntary act and cleed, this 13th day of May, 2015.
My Commission Explies:	Signed: ( hour trence tose)
Smin 12m24	Name Printed: Jonice Tenée Tose
	Notary Public /
In a Paris	Residing in Monroe County, IN
DIAIM	
I affirm under penalties of perjury, tha	t I have taken reasonable care to redact each social security number

This instrument prepared by Greg Small, Attorney at Law City of Bloomington Legal Department, P. O. Box 100, Bloomington, Indiana 47402-0100

